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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  6072 Kaelan James              JR Arizona Arts       18:47.3  6:03    1  
    2    2  6175 Joshua McKinney           JR Heritage Mesa      19:08.5  6:10    1  
    3    3  6167 Dallin Campbell           SR Heritage Mesa      19:09.7  6:11    1  
    4    4  6178 Brynton Skouson           SR Heritage Mesa      19:15.1  6:12    1  
    5    5  6208 Logan Delise              JR Highland Prep      19:15.7  6:12    1  
    6    6  9948 Jacob Roundy              JR Trinity            19:32.0  6:18    1  
    7    7  9952 Ethan Shelabarger         SO Trinity            19:37.0  6:19    1  
    8    8  9970 Benjamin Alanis           SR Valiant            19:37.4  6:19    2  
    9    9 10386 Emilo Ysugurrie           JR Valiant            19:57.1  6:26    2  
   10   10 10363 Davian Guanajuato         SR Valiant            20:08.7  6:30    2  
   11       6221 Aiden Holt                SR Imagine Surprise   20:14.5  6:31    2  
   12   11  6422 Joel Nelson               FR Trinity            20:32.2  6:37    1  
   13   12  6207 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez    FR Highland Prep      20:40.1  6:40    1  
   14   13  6076 Ian Nussdorfer            JR Arizona Arts       20:40.9  6:40    1  
   15   14  6066 Vincent Claes             JR Arizona Arts       20:41.1  6:40    1  
   16   15  6065 Santino Cardenas          JR Arizona Arts       20:41.2  6:40    1  
   17   16  6171 Tanner Hitchcock          SR Heritage Mesa      20:44.3  6:41    1  
   18       5094 Elijah Tanon              FR A+ Charter         20:55.2  6:44    1  
   19   17 10358 Dominik Fimbres           SO Valiant            20:58.1  6:45    2  
   20   18  6165 Austin Blundell           JR Heritage Mesa      20:58.7  6:46    1  
   21   19  6315 Ethan Thurman             JR Madison Highland   21:07.0  6:48    1  
   22   20  6170 Spencer Hamilton          SR Heritage Mesa      21:07.1  6:48    1  
   23   21 10362 Daniel Guanajuato         JR Valiant            21:12.6  6:50    2  
   24   22  6415 Steven Kistler            SR Trinity            21:18.8  6:52    1  
   25   23  6174 Brady MacLay              SR Heritage Mesa      21:40.4  6:59    1  
   26       6372 Jacob Martinez            SR South Pointe       21:48.8  7:02    1  
   27   24  6212 Andrew Livaudais          SO Highland Prep      21:52.8  7:03    1  
   28   25 10364 Isaias Jimenez            FR Valiant            22:01.0  7:06    2  
   29       6169 Drew Hamilton             FR Heritage Mesa      22:01.2  7:06    1  
   30   26  6079 Dylan Swartz              SR Arizona Arts       22:04.3  7:07    1  
   31   27  6331 Ethan Lara                JR Mission Heights    22:13.2  7:10    1  
   32   28  6071 Isaac Heinze              JR Arizona Arts       22:13.5  7:10    1  
   33   29  6209 Dominik Diaz              JR Highland Prep      22:13.5  7:10    1  
   34   30  6363 John Wolfchief            FR Paradise Vly Chr   22:26.9  7:14    2  
   35   31  6416 Josiah Kottman            JR Trinity            22:30.1  7:15    1  
   36   32  6329 Alexander Cameron         JR Mission Heights    22:32.1  7:16    1  
   37       6216 Kaleb Thornlow            SR Imagine Sprsttn    22:41.3  7:19    2  
   38   33  6413 Bradley Hughbanks         FR Trinity            22:45.6  7:20    1  
   39       6172 Ethan Johnson             SO Heritage Mesa      22:49.4  7:21    1  
   40       6180 Nathaniel Williams        FR Heritage Mesa      22:49.4  7:21    1  
   41       4620 Moshe Evans               FR A+ Charter         22:50.0  7:21    1  
   42   34  6312 Wynn Jenkins              FR Madison Highland   23:01.1  7:25    1  
   43       6095 Tommy Sichrovsky          FR Caurus Academy     23:01.6  7:25    2  
   44       6177 Jacob Rhiner              SO Heritage Mesa      23:02.5  7:25    1  
   45       6215 Jacob Digiacomo           SR Imagine Sprsttn    23:09.5  7:28    2  
   46   35  6213 Eithan Makal              SO Highland Prep      23:29.9  7:34    1  
   47   36  6414 Brandon Hughbanks         JR Trinity            23:36.7  7:36    1  
   48   37 10374 Jacob Schmadeke           FR Valiant            23:38.8  7:37    2  
   49   38  6078 Olinmazatemictli (Ma Re   SO Arizona Arts       23:40.3  7:38    1  
   50       6419 Evan Mattingly            SO Trinity            23:41.6  7:38    1  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51      10372 Armando Lucio             FR Valiant            23:41.6  7:38    2  
   52   39  6313 Ian Larger                SR Madison Highland   23:43.7  7:39    1  
   53       6166 Daylin Burch              FR Heritage Mesa      23:48.1  7:40    1  
   54       6320 Keanu Schiefelbien        JR Maryvale Prep      23:48.2  7:40    2  
   55       6338 Arrigo Martinez           SO Lady of the Sun    23:49.7  7:41    2  
   56       6409 Jacob Baker               SO Trinity            23:56.9  7:43    1  
   57       5092 Alex Rickert              FR A+ Charter         24:26.6  7:53    1  
   58   40  6311 Saul Guillen              SR Madison Highland   24:38.8  7:56    1  
   59   41  6360 Sasha Patschke            JR Paradise Vly Chr   24:40.8  7:57    2  
   60       6096 Charlie Watters           FR Caurus Academy     24:51.7  8:01    2  
   61       6417 Seth Lyons                FR Trinity            24:57.1  8:02    1  
   62       6075 Kai Newman                JR Arizona Arts       25:25.1  8:11    1  
   63       6411 Ethan Desaye              FR Trinity            26:05.0  8:24    1  
   64   42  6336 Jackson Stewart           JR Mission Heights    26:05.3  8:24    1  
   65   43  6210 Brett Hardesty            SO Highland Prep      26:27.3  8:31    1  
   66       6087 Christopher Barber        FR BASIS Goodyear     26:42.4  8:36    2  
   67       6073 Dominick Kroeger          FR Arizona Arts       26:49.8  8:39    1  
   68       6173 Tate Jones                FR Heritage Mesa      27:16.1  8:47    1  
   69       6420 Jaime French              SR Trinity            27:58.8  9:01    1  
   70       6093 Shaun Karakkattu          SR BASIS Mesa         28:02.2  9:02    2  
   71       6074 Zac Lane-Snider           JR Arizona Arts       28:19.9  9:08    1  
   72   44  6332 Trent Lara                FR Mission Heights    28:23.9  9:09    1  
   73   45  6359 Shawn Jeong               JR Paradise Vly Chr   28:26.1  9:10    2  
   74   46  6314 Eliel Leon                SR Madison Highland   29:15.8  9:26    1  
   75   47  6333 Brandon McLaughlin        JR Mission Heights    29:30.5  9:30    1  
   76       6371 Justin Davis              SR South Pointe       29:31.0  9:31    1  
   77   48  6211 Shayne Hinson             JR Highland Prep      29:33.7  9:31    1  
   78       6318 Xavier Jordan             SO Maryvale Prep      30:28.3  9:49    2  
   79       6317 Kevin Jimenez Vargas      SO Maryvale Prep      30:37.1  9:52    2  
   80       6421 Austin Morse              JR Trinity            30:43.6  9:54    1  
   81   49  6362 Chivas Sriboonrueng       JR Paradise Vly Chr   31:34.3 10:10    2  
   82   50  6334 Seth Sander               FR Mission Heights    32:59.1 10:38    1  
   83       6092 Lyndon Kov                JR BASIS Goodyear     33:00.2 10:38    2  
   84       4618 Angel Coy                 FR A+ Charter         33:15.7 10:43    1  
   85       6225 Rorye Posey               FR Imagine Surprise   34:03.3 10:58    2  
   86       6339 Joseph Reiss               8 Lady of the Sun    35:35.0 11:28    2  
   87   51  6328 Joshua Acosta             SO Mission Heights    36:52.8 11:53    1  
   88       6319 Gabriel Rubio             JR Maryvale Prep      41:53.7 13:30    2  
   89   52  6361 Cyrus Rezakhani           FR Paradise Vly Chr   42:36.4 13:43    2  
   90       6423 Finish Wingfoot           FR Wingfoot         1:53:28.1 36:32    1  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Team Scores Boys 5K Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    43  Heritage Academy Mesa       (  19:51.3  1:39:16.3   1:50.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6175 Joshua McKinney        JR   19:08.5  1  
  2      3   6167 Dallin Campbell        SR   19:09.7  1  
  3      4   6178 Brynton Skouson        SR   19:15.1  1  
  4     16   6171 Tanner Hitchcock       SR   20:44.3  1  
  5     18   6165 Austin Blundell        JR   20:58.7  1  
  6   ( 20)  6170 Spencer Hamilton       SR   21:07.1  1  
  7   ( 23)  6174 Brady MacLay           SR   21:40.4  1  
 
  2.    65  Valiant College Prep        (  20:22.8  1:41:53.9   1:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   9970 Benjamin Alanis        SR   19:37.4  2  
  2      9  10386 Emilo Ysugurrie        JR   19:57.1  2  
  3     10  10363 Davian Guanajuato      SR   20:08.7  2  
  4     17  10358 Dominik Fimbres        SO   20:58.1  2  
  5     21  10362 Daniel Guanajuato      JR   21:12.6  2  
  6   ( 25) 10364 Isaias Jimenez         FR   22:01.0  2  
  7   ( 37) 10374 Jacob Schmadeke        FR   23:38.8  2  
 
  3.    69  Arizona School for the Arts (  20:35.0  1:42:54.8   3:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6072 Kaelan James           JR   18:47.3  1  
  2     13   6076 Ian Nussdorfer         JR   20:40.9  1  
  3     14   6066 Vincent Claes          JR   20:41.1  1  
  4     15   6065 Santino Cardenas       JR   20:41.2  1  
  5     26   6079 Dylan Swartz           SR   22:04.3  1  
  6   ( 28)  6071 Isaac Heinze           JR   22:13.5  1  
  7   ( 38)  6078 Olinmazatemictli (Ma Reyes SO   23:40.3  1  
 
  4.    77  Trinity Christian           (  20:42.1  1:43:30.1   2:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      6   9948 Jacob Roundy           JR   19:32.0  1  
  2      7   9952 Ethan Shelabarger      SO   19:37.0  1  
  3     11   6422 Joel Nelson            FR   20:32.2  1  
  4     22   6415 Steven Kistler         SR   21:18.8  1  
  5     31   6416 Josiah Kottman         JR   22:30.1  1  
  6   ( 33)  6413 Bradley Hughbanks      FR   22:45.6  1  
  7   ( 36)  6414 Brandon Hughbanks      JR   23:36.7  1  
 
  5.   105  Highland Prep (Surprise)    (  21:30.4  1:47:32.0   4:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6208 Logan Delise           JR   19:15.7  1  
  2     12   6207 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez FR   20:40.1  1  
  3     24   6212 Andrew Livaudais       SO   21:52.8  1  
  4     29   6209 Dominik Diaz           JR   22:13.5  1  
  5     35   6213 Eithan Makal           SO   23:29.9  1  
  6   ( 43)  6210 Brett Hardesty         SO   26:27.3  1  
  7   ( 48)  6211 Shayne Hinson          JR   29:33.7  1  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Team Scores Boys 5K Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   178  Madison Highland Prep       (  24:21.3  2:01:46.4   8:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1     19   6315 Ethan Thurman          JR   21:07.0  1  
  2     34   6312 Wynn Jenkins           FR   23:01.1  1  
  3     39   6313 Ian Larger             SR   23:43.7  1  
  4     40   6311 Saul Guillen           SR   24:38.8  1  
  5     46   6314 Eliel Leon             SR   29:15.8  1  
 
  7.   192  Mission Heights Preparatory (  25:45.0  2:08:45.0   7:17.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   6331 Ethan Lara             JR   22:13.2  1  
  2     32   6329 Alexander Cameron      JR   22:32.1  1  
  3     42   6336 Jackson Stewart        JR   26:05.3  1  
  4     44   6332 Trent Lara             FR   28:23.9  1  
  5     47   6333 Brandon McLaughlin     JR   29:30.5  1  
  6   ( 50)  6334 Seth Sander            FR   32:59.1  1  
  7   ( 51)  6328 Joshua Acosta          SO   36:52.8  1  
 
  8.   217  Paradise Valley Christian   (  29:56.9  2:29:44.5  20:09.5) 
========================================== 
  1     30   6363 John Wolfchief         FR   22:26.9  2  
  2     41   6360 Sasha Patschke         JR   24:40.8  2  
  3     45   6359 Shawn Jeong            JR   28:26.1  2  
  4     49   6362 Chivas Sriboonrueng    JR   31:34.3  2  
  5     52   6361 Cyrus Rezakhani        FR   42:36.4  2  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          6221 Aiden Holt SR   2,  6225 Rorye Posey FR   2 
 
A+ Charter                  
          5094 Elijah Tanon FR   1,  4620 Moshe Evans FR   1,  5092 Alex Rickert FR   1,  
4618 Angel Coy FR   1 
 
South Pointe                
          6372 Jacob Martinez SR   1,  6371 Justin Davis SR   1 
 
Imagine Prep (Superstition) 
          6216 Kaleb Thornlow SR   2,  6215 Jacob Digiacomo SR   2 
 
Caurus Academy              
          6095 Tommy Sichrovsky FR   2,  6096 Charlie Watters FR   2 
 
Maryvale Prep Academy       
          6320 Keanu Schiefelbien JR   2,  6318 Xavier Jordan SO   2,  6317 Kevin Jimenez 
Vargas SO   2,  6319 Gabriel Rubio JR   2 
 
Our Lady of the Sun         
          6338 Arrigo Martinez SO   2,  6339 Joseph Reiss  8   2 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          6087 Christopher Barber FR   2,  6092 Lyndon Kov JR   2 
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BASIS Mesa                  
          6093 Shaun Karakkattu SR   2 
 
Wingfoot FInish             
          6423 Finish Wingfoot FR   1 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       6307 Anna Foley                SR Madison Highland   20:08.4  6:29    3  
    2    1  6164 Kali Shoemaker            JR Heritage Mesa      21:08.0  6:49    3  
    3    2  6406 Kiley Steidinger          SO Trinity            21:26.2  6:54    3  
    4    3  6399 Karis Orr                 JR Trinity            22:22.3  7:13    3  
    5       6205 Savannah Villasenor       JR Highland Prep      22:23.2  7:13    3  
    6       6356 Riley Severns             SO Paradise Vly Chr   22:56.4  7:24    3  
    7    4  6407 Trinity Steidinger        SR Trinity            23:32.5  7:35    3  
    8    5  6364 Angela Chojolan           JR South Pointe       25:19.8  8:10    3  
    9    6  6397 Megan Mattingly           SR Trinity            26:06.1  8:25    3  
   10    7  6162 Rebekah Miles             SO Heritage Mesa      26:07.2  8:25    3  
   11       6094 Emma Sheehan              FR Caurus Academy     26:07.5  8:25    3  
   12    8  6161 Razzie McClure            FR Heritage Mesa      26:11.4  8:26    3  
   13       9954 Karlee Brooks             FR Valiant            26:20.3  8:29    4  
   14    9  6061 Olivia Pratt              JR Arizona Arts       26:22.3  8:30    4  
   15       9958 Genesis Cejudo            JR Valiant            26:22.9  8:30    4  
   16   10  6081 Hannah Backus             FR BASIS Goodyear     26:57.4  8:41    4  
   17   11  6160 Elizabeth Johnson         FR Heritage Mesa      26:58.1  8:41    3  
   18   12  6048 Imogen Dietz              SO Arizona Arts       27:05.6  8:44    4  
   19   13  6080 Anjali Backus             JR BASIS Goodyear     27:28.5  8:51    4  
   20       1678 Ashley Keeling            FR A+ Charter         27:43.6  8:56    3  
   21   14  6086 Ria Virani                JR BASIS Goodyear     27:51.9  8:59    4  
   22   15  6368 Daniela Figueroa          JR South Pointe       28:10.0  9:04    3  
   23   16  6394 Bailey Hutton             FR Trinity            28:16.5  9:07    3  
   24       6206 Teresa Williams           JR Highland Prep      28:37.6  9:13    3  
   25       6355 Jaysa Boyachek            FR Paradise Vly Chr   29:03.4  9:22    3  
   26       9964 Hassana Colon             SR Valiant            29:14.8  9:25    4  
   27   17  6322 Victoria Guilkey          FR Mission Heights    29:19.0  9:27    4  
   28   18  6325 Aurora Peters             FR Mission Heights    29:34.7  9:32    4  
   29   19  6159 Seada Bennett             FR Heritage Mesa      29:36.8  9:32    3  
   30       6202 Ivanka Garcia             JR Highland Prep      29:41.8  9:34    3  
   31   20  6366 Kenesha Dyes              SO South Pointe       30:15.4  9:45    3  
   32   21  6400 Lexi French               SO Trinity            30:20.2  9:46    3  
   33   22  6083 Rebecca Franco            FR BASIS Goodyear     31:38.0 10:11    4  
   34   23  6085 Gureet Kaur               SO BASIS Goodyear     31:58.1 10:18    4  
   35   24  6057 Gillian McSheffrey        JR Arizona Arts       32:08.6 10:21    4  
   36       6310 Etta Thesing              FR Madison Highland   33:27.8 10:47    3  
   37   25  6326 Britney Sandoval          FR Mission Heights    33:30.3 10:48    4  
   38       1671 Natalie Haley             FR A+ Charter         35:40.4 11:29    3  
   39   26  6049 Ellory Fisher             FR Arizona Arts       36:11.1 11:39    4  
   40       6308 Ava Nichols               SR Madison Highland   36:18.0 11:42    3  
   41   27  6324 Zowie James               FR Mission Heights    37:01.7 11:56    4  
   42   28  6321 Alyssa Estrada            JR Mission Heights    37:44.5 12:09    4  
   43   29  6327 Lilliana Smith            JR Mission Heights    37:45.0 12:10    4  
   44   30  6370 Moray Monroe              JR South Pointe       38:33.9 12:25    3  
   45   31  6051 Lily Gosar                JR Arizona Arts       38:56.3 12:32    4  
   46   32  6058 Nina Medanic              JR Arizona Arts       38:57.4 12:33    4  
   47   33  6365 Ashley Dimas              SO South Pointe       39:31.3 12:44    3  
   48       6316 Mia Ruiz                  FR Maryvale Prep      39:43.0 12:48    4  
   49       1670 Kendall Haley             SO A+ Charter         41:19.6 13:19    3  
   50   34  6367 Rosaura Enge              SO South Pointe       46:33.8 15:00    3  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51   35  6369 Jisselle Meza Cota        SO South Pointe       46:38.6 15:01    3  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores Girls 5K Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Trinity Christian           (  24:20.8  2:01:43.6   6:50.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6406 Kiley Steidinger       SO   21:26.2  3  
  2      3   6399 Karis Orr              JR   22:22.3  3  
  3      4   6407 Trinity Steidinger     SR   23:32.5  3  
  4      6   6397 Megan Mattingly        SR   26:06.1  3  
  5     16   6394 Bailey Hutton          FR   28:16.5  3  
  6   ( 21)  6400 Lexi French            SO   30:20.2  3  
 
  2.    46  Heritage Academy Mesa       (  26:00.3  2:10:01.5   8:28.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6164 Kali Shoemaker         JR   21:08.0  3  
  2      7   6162 Rebekah Miles          SO   26:07.2  3  
  3      8   6161 Razzie McClure         FR   26:11.4  3  
  4     11   6160 Elizabeth Johnson      FR   26:58.1  3  
  5     19   6159 Seada Bennett          FR   29:36.8  3  
 
  3.    82  BASIS Goodyear              (  29:10.8  2:25:53.9   5:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6081 Hannah Backus          FR   26:57.4  4  
  2     13   6080 Anjali Backus          JR   27:28.5  4  
  3     14   6086 Ria Virani             JR   27:51.9  4  
  4     22   6083 Rebecca Franco         FR   31:38.0  4  
  5     23   6085 Gureet Kaur            SO   31:58.1  4  
 
  4.   102  Arizona School for the Arts (  32:08.8  2:40:43.9  12:34.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6061 Olivia Pratt           JR   26:22.3  4  
  2     12   6048 Imogen Dietz           SO   27:05.6  4  
  3     24   6057 Gillian McSheffrey     JR   32:08.6  4  
  4     26   6049 Ellory Fisher          FR   36:11.1  4  
  5     31   6051 Lily Gosar             JR   38:56.3  4  
  6   ( 32)  6058 Nina Medanic           JR   38:57.4  4  
 
  5.   103  South Pointe                (  32:22.1  2:41:50.4  14:11.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6364 Angela Chojolan        JR   25:19.8  3  
  2     15   6368 Daniela Figueroa       JR   28:10.0  3  
  3     20   6366 Kenesha Dyes           SO   30:15.4  3  
  4     30   6370 Moray Monroe           JR   38:33.9  3  
  5     33   6365 Ashley Dimas           SO   39:31.3  3  
  6   ( 34)  6367 Rosaura Enge           SO   46:33.8  3  
  7   ( 35)  6369 Jisselle Meza Cota     SO   46:38.6  3  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores Girls 5K Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   115  Mission Heights Preparatory (  33:26.1  2:47:10.2   8:25.5) 
========================================== 
  1     17   6322 Victoria Guilkey       FR   29:19.0  4  
  2     18   6325 Aurora Peters          FR   29:34.7  4  
  3     25   6326 Britney Sandoval       FR   33:30.3  4  
  4     27   6324 Zowie James            FR   37:01.7  4  
  5     28   6321 Alyssa Estrada         JR   37:44.5  4  
  6   ( 29)  6327 Lilliana Smith         JR   37:45.0  4  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Madison Highland Prep       
          6307 Anna Foley SR   3,  6310 Etta Thesing FR   3,  6308 Ava Nichols SR   3 
 
Highland Prep (Surprise)    
          6205 Savannah Villasenor JR   3,  6206 Teresa Williams JR   3,  6202 Ivanka 
Garcia JR   3 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          6356 Riley Severns SO   3,  6355 Jaysa Boyachek FR   3 
 
Caurus Academy              
          6094 Emma Sheehan FR   3 
 
Valiant College Prep        
          9954 Karlee Brooks FR   4,  9958 Genesis Cejudo JR   4,  9964 Hassana Colon SR   
4 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1678 Ashley Keeling FR   3,  1671 Natalie Haley FR   3,  1670 Kendall Haley SO   
3 
 
Maryvale Prep Academy       
          6316 Mia Ruiz FR   4 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  9951 Trevor Ryniewicz           8 Trinity             9:57.2  6:39    5  
    2    2  9945 Ethan Orr                  8 Trinity            10:00.3  6:41    5  
    3       6114 Jay Villescaz              8 Grande Innov       10:03.3  6:43    5  
    4       6111 Michael Salazar            8 Grande Innov       10:16.5  6:51    5  
    5    3  9947 Zyler Pavlina              7 Trinity            10:19.8  6:54    5  
    6    4  6388 Tyler Thomas               5 Summit Ahwatukee   10:40.8  7:08    5  
    7    5  6383 Mason Cavallo              7 Summit Ahwatukee   10:42.4  7:09    5  
    8    6  6410 Josiah Blight              8 Trinity            10:45.2  7:11    5  
    9    7  6384 Sameer Khan                8 Summit Ahwatukee   10:46.7  7:12    5  
   10    8  6418 Cole Mattingly             8 Trinity            10:46.9  7:12    5  
   11    9  6386 William Steenken           5 Summit Ahwatukee   11:05.8  7:24    5  
   12   10  6412 Weston Gutierrez           6 Trinity            11:19.3  7:33    5  
   13       6157 Quinn Peto                 8 Heritage Laveen    11:26.1  7:38    5  
   14       6112 Johnny Segovia             7 Grande Innov       12:12.6  8:09    5  
   15   11  9946 Rezek Pavlina              6 Trinity            12:14.5  8:10    5  
   16   12  6387 Steele Stevenson           5 Summit Ahwatukee   12:45.1  8:31    5  
   17   13  6389 Ryan Van Kirk              6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:56.1  8:38    5  
   18       6158 Matthew Wilkinson          8 Heritage Laveen    13:31.8  9:02    5  
   19   14  6385 Bradley Lane               5 Summit Ahwatukee   13:51.8  9:15    5  
   20       6113 Conner Stoltz              8 Grande Innov       13:56.2  9:18    5  
   21       6382 Colby Cavallo              5 Summit Ahwatukee   14:40.2  9:47    5  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Trinity Christian           (  10:21.9    51:49.4   0:49.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9951 Trevor Ryniewicz        8    9:57.2  5  
  2      2   9945 Ethan Orr               8   10:00.3  5  
  3      3   9947 Zyler Pavlina           7   10:19.8  5  
  4      6   6410 Josiah Blight           8   10:45.2  5  
  5      8   6418 Cole Mattingly          8   10:46.9  5  
  6   ( 10)  6412 Weston Gutierrez        6   11:19.3  5  
  7   ( 11)  9946 Rezek Pavlina           6   12:14.5  5  
 
  2.    37  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  11:12.2    56:00.8   2:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6388 Tyler Thomas            5   10:40.8  5  
  2      5   6383 Mason Cavallo           7   10:42.4  5  
  3      7   6384 Sameer Khan             8   10:46.7  5  
  4      9   6386 William Steenken        5   11:05.8  5  
  5     12   6387 Steele Stevenson        5   12:45.1  5  
  6   ( 13)  6389 Ryan Van Kirk           6   12:56.1  5  
  7   ( 14)  6385 Bradley Lane            5   13:51.8  5  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          6114 Jay Villescaz  8   5,  6111 Michael Salazar  8   5,  6112 Johnny Segovia  
7   5,  6113 Conner Stoltz  8   5 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          6157 Quinn Peto  8   5,  6158 Matthew Wilkinson  8   5 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       6088 Ayden Brough               6 BASIS Goodyear     11:24.0  7:36    5  
    2       6090 Graham Holmes              6 BASIS Goodyear     12:02.3  8:02    5  
    3       6089 Nicolas Contesse           8 BASIS Goodyear     12:30.3  8:21    5  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          6088 Ayden Brough  6   5,  6090 Graham Holmes  6   5,  6089 Nicolas Contesse  8   
5 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  6380 Holly Matchinsky           8 Summit Ahwatukee   10:35.2  7:04    6  
    2    2  6392 Megan Crotts               6 Trinity            10:45.0  7:10    6  
    3       1666 Paityn Buboltz             7 A+ Charter         11:10.4  7:27    6  
    4       1667 Leilani Gutierrez          7 A+ Charter         11:13.5  7:29    6  
    5    3  6381 Avery Thomas               7 Summit Ahwatukee   11:15.2  7:31    6  
    6       6390 Kinsley Stratton           8 Tri City Chrstn    11:34.0  7:43    6  
    7    4  6405 Haley Steidinger           6 Trinity            11:35.9  7:44    6  
    8    5  6378 Maddy Gove                 8 Summit Ahwatukee   11:38.6  7:46    6  
    9    6  6379 Kaitlyn Lane               6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:21.9  8:15    6  
   10    7  6391 Jodie Armenta              6 Trinity            12:31.2  8:21    6  
   11    8  6408 Savannah Zorich            6 Trinity            12:32.8  8:22    6  
   12       6156 Yareli Torres Rivera       7 Heritage Laveen    12:44.7  8:30    6  
   13    9  6377 Lila Foley                 5 Summit Ahwatukee   12:47.4  8:32    6  
   14       6105 Emily Kronberg             8 Grande Innov       12:57.0  8:38    6  
   15       6104 Addyson Francis            8 Grande Innov       13:06.9  8:45    6  
   16   10  6376 Kate Field                 7 Summit Ahwatukee   13:23.6  8:56    6  
   17       1689 Andrea Rickert             7 A+ Charter         13:48.5  9:13    6  
   18   11  6396 Alice Mattingly            6 Trinity            14:19.2  9:33    6  
   19   12  6395 Alena Maestri              6 Trinity            14:21.7  9:35    6  
   20   13  6374 Amelia Dial                6 Summit Ahwatukee   14:25.0  9:37    6  
   21       1690 Ava Romero                 6 A+ Charter         14:26.9  9:38    6  
   22   14  6403 Ellora Sears               8 Trinity            14:42.9  9:49    6  
   23       6375 Charlotte Faltis           6 Summit Ahwatukee   15:15.3 10:11    6  
   24       6373 Amaya Arredondo            5 Summit Ahwatukee   15:19.7 10:14    6  
   25       6110 Rochelle Van Leer          5 Grande Innov       15:21.4 10:15    6  
   26       6108 Chloe Nolan                6 Grande Innov       15:24.5 10:17    6  
   27       6404 Kaitlyn Sears              6 Trinity            17:36.8 11:45    6  
   28       6393 Megan Engle                7 Trinity            18:05.3 12:04    6  
   29       6398 Natalie Miller             6 Trinity            19:19.9 12:54    6  
   30       6401 Hallel Sachs               6 Trinity            20:16.9 13:32    6  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  11:43.7    58:38.3   2:12.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6380 Holly Matchinsky        8   10:35.2  6  
  2      3   6381 Avery Thomas            7   11:15.2  6  
  3      5   6378 Maddy Gove              8   11:38.6  6  
  4      6   6379 Kaitlyn Lane            6   12:21.9  6  
  5      9   6377 Lila Foley              5   12:47.4  6  
  6   ( 10)  6376 Kate Field              7   13:23.6  6  
  7   ( 13)  6374 Amelia Dial             6   14:25.0  6  
 
  2.    32  Trinity Christian           (  12:20.9  1:01:44.1   3:34.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6392 Megan Crotts            6   10:45.0  6  
  2      4   6405 Haley Steidinger        6   11:35.9  6  
  3      7   6391 Jodie Armenta           6   12:31.2  6  
  4      8   6408 Savannah Zorich         6   12:32.8  6  
  5     11   6396 Alice Mattingly         6   14:19.2  6  
  6   ( 12)  6395 Alena Maestri           6   14:21.7  6  
  7   ( 14)  6403 Ellora Sears            8   14:42.9  6  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1666 Paityn Buboltz  7   6,  1667 Leilani Gutierrez  7   6,  1689 Andrea 
Rickert  7   6,  1690 Ava Romero  6   6 
 
Tri-City Christian Academy  
          6390 Kinsley Stratton  8   6 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          6156 Yareli Torres Rivera  7   6 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          6105 Emily Kronberg  8   6,  6104 Addyson Francis  8   6,  6110 Rochelle Van 
Leer  5   6,  6108 Chloe Nolan  6   6 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       6082 Agustina Contesse          5 BASIS Goodyear     12:23.2  8:16    6  
    2       6084 Gunayan Kaur               6 BASIS Goodyear     15:05.9 10:04    6  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          6082 Agustina Contesse  5   6,  6084 Gunayan Kaur  6   6 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  5265 Nicks Nielson              8 ALA Gilbert         8:54.9  5:57    7  
    2    2  6220 Christian Head             8 Imagine Surprise    9:09.1  6:07    7  
    3    3  6248 Anthony Aguilar            8 Legacy Phoenix      9:35.3  6:24    7  
    4    4  6251 Christian Lopez            7 Legacy Phoenix      9:35.3  6:24    7  
    5    5  6264 Gabriel Doster             8 Legacy QC           9:36.3  6:25    7  
    6    6  6262 Trason Allen               8 Legacy QC           9:44.1  6:30    7  
    7    7  6353 Jacob Levin                8 Paradise Honors     9:51.2  6:35    7  
    8    8  5133 Tyler Newell               8 ALA Gilbert         9:52.8  6:36    7  
    9    9  6039 Gavin Edgerton             7 ALA Ironwood        9:53.3  6:36    7  
   10   10  5128 Ty Blake                   8 ALA Gilbert        10:01.1  6:41    7  
   11       6303 Micha Passey               7 Legacy W Srprs     10:02.3  6:42    7  
   12       6123 Max Mills                  8 Heritage Glndl     10:04.2  6:43    7  
   13   11  6042 Jaxon Miller               8 ALA Ironwood       10:05.3  6:44    7  
   14       6302 Kilik Moss                 8 Legacy W Srprs     10:10.5  6:47    7  
   15   12  6276 Benjamin Vera              7 Legacy QC          10:16.8  6:52    7  
   16   13  6253 Armando Vega               7 Legacy Phoenix     10:25.9  6:58    7  
   17   14  6040 Matthew Howell             8 ALA Ironwood       10:28.3  6:59    7  
   18   15  4619 Rafael Escalade            8 A+ Charter         10:33.4  7:03    7  
   19   16  5127 Conner Batchelor           8 ALA Gilbert        10:35.1  7:04    7  
   20   17  5129 Luke Jones                 8 ALA Gilbert        10:40.2  7:07    7  
   21   18  5130 Brighton Mariner           8 ALA Gilbert        10:41.5  7:08    7  
   22   19  5267 Tyce Washington            8 ALA Gilbert        10:45.2  7:11    7  
   23       5132 Packer Monahan             8 ALA Gilbert        10:48.2  7:13    7  
   24   20  6270 Spencer Palmer             8 Legacy QC          10:52.4  7:15    7  
   25   21  6069 Lucas Gardner              8 Arizona Arts       11:06.7  7:25    7  
   26   22  6041 Chisolm Miller             8 ALA Ironwood       11:10.4  7:27    7  
   27       5266 Henry Shirley              7 ALA Gilbert        11:10.9  7:28    7  
   28   23  6067 Noah D'Oria                8 Arizona Arts       11:19.7  7:34    7  
   29   24  6252 Jonathan Nava              7 Legacy Phoenix     11:21.7  7:35    7  
   30   25  6222 Jake Kovac                 7 Imagine Surprise   11:22.3  7:35    7  
   31   26  6275 Stirling Tanner            7 Legacy QC          11:29.0  7:40    7  
   32   27  6224 Jacob Peterson             7 Imagine Surprise   11:31.1  7:41    7  
   33   28  4856 Leo Munoz                  8 A+ Charter         11:33.5  7:43    7  
   34   29  6274 Tyler Stimpson             8 Legacy QC          11:38.6  7:46    7  
   35   30  6223 Mason Lujan                8 Imagine Surprise   11:40.9  7:48    7  
   36   31  5095 Jassiel Zavala             7 A+ Charter         11:41.7  7:48    7  
   37   32  6226 Jack Torres                7 Imagine Surprise   11:41.7  7:48    7  
   38   33  6038 Michael Ciaramella         8 ALA Ironwood       11:53.6  7:56    7  
   39   34  4616 Noah Charves               6 A+ Charter         11:58.1  7:59    7  
   40   35  6044 Kyler Scott                7 ALA Ironwood       12:10.9  8:08    7  
   41   36  6266 Jonathan Frantsvog         7 Legacy QC          12:17.0  8:12    7  
   42       6235 Trystan Arendt             6 Legacy Avondale    12:17.6  8:12    7  
   43   37  6070 Clark Gilbert              6 Arizona Arts       12:24.2  8:17    7  
   44       6263 Wyatt Dorr                 5 Legacy QC          12:28.2  8:19    7  
   45       6271 Bryce Post                 5 Legacy QC          12:28.4  8:19    7  
   46       6269 Preston Palmer             6 Legacy QC          12:34.3  8:23    7  
   47       6273 Chase Stimpson             5 Legacy QC          12:46.2  8:31    7  
   48   38  4617 Jose Coronado              7 A+ Charter         12:57.2  8:39    7  
   49       6299 Jude Vincent De Asa        7 Legacy W Srprs     13:01.0  8:41    7  
   50   39  6077 Griffin Raia               6 Arizona Arts       13:32.7  9:02    7  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51   40  6350 Miles Ford                 7 Paradise Honors    14:19.5  9:33    7  
   52       6120 Mirad Alzawady             6 Heritage Glndl     14:25.1  9:37    7  
   53   41  6352 Samuel Hartsock            8 Paradise Honors    14:27.2  9:39    7  
   54   42  6250 Kristopher Lechuga         7 Legacy Phoenix     14:47.2  9:52    7  
   55   43  5093 Michael Romero             8 A+ Charter         15:35.9 10:24    7  
   56   44  6354 Tyler Riehm                6 Paradise Honors    15:39.1 10:27    7  
   57       6236 Aleksander Mielnicki       6 Legacy Avondale    15:53.5 10:36    7  
   58       6272 Ryan Sapp                  8 Legacy QC          16:02.3 10:42    7  
   59       6237 Antonio Piggee             6 Legacy Avondale    16:45.0 11:10    7  
   60   45  6351 Levi Garrett               6 Paradise Honors    18:09.9 12:07    7  
   61   46  6068 Balen Fisher               7 Arizona Arts       20:30.2 13:41    7  
   62       6121 Sejad Alzawady             8 Heritage Glndl     22:09.0 14:46    7  
   63       6300 Adam Ekola                 5 Legacy W Srprs     22:44.0 15:10    7  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    52  American Leaders Gilbert    (  10:00.9    50:04.1   1:45.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5265 Nicks Nielson           8    8:54.9  7  
  2      8   5133 Tyler Newell            8    9:52.8  7  
  3     10   5128 Ty Blake                8   10:01.1  7  
  4     16   5127 Conner Batchelor        8   10:35.1  7  
  5     17   5129 Luke Jones              8   10:40.2  7  
  6   ( 18)  5130 Brighton Mariner        8   10:41.5  7  
  7   ( 19)  5267 Tyce Washington         8   10:45.2  7  
 
  2.    69  Legacy Queen Creek          (  10:23.8    51:58.6   1:52.7) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6264 Gabriel Doster          8    9:36.3  7  
  2      6   6262 Trason Allen            8    9:44.1  7  
  3     12   6276 Benjamin Vera           7   10:16.8  7  
  4     20   6270 Spencer Palmer          8   10:52.4  7  
  5     26   6275 Stirling Tanner         7   11:29.0  7  
  6   ( 29)  6274 Tyler Stimpson          8   11:38.6  7  
  7   ( 36)  6266 Jonathan Frantsvog      7   12:17.0  7  
 
  3.    86  Legacy Phoenix              (  11:09.1    55:45.4   5:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6248 Anthony Aguilar         8    9:35.3  7  
  2      4   6251 Christian Lopez         7    9:35.3  7  
  3     13   6253 Armando Vega            7   10:25.9  7  
  4     24   6252 Jonathan Nava           7   11:21.7  7  
  5     42   6250 Kristopher Lechuga      7   14:47.2  7  
 
  4.    89  American Leaders Ironwood   (  10:42.2    53:30.9   2:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6039 Gavin Edgerton          7    9:53.3  7  
  2     11   6042 Jaxon Miller            8   10:05.3  7  
  3     14   6040 Matthew Howell          8   10:28.3  7  
  4     22   6041 Chisolm Miller          8   11:10.4  7  
  5     33   6038 Michael Ciaramella      8   11:53.6  7  
  6   ( 35)  6044 Kyler Scott             7   12:10.9  7  
 
  5.   116  Imagine Prep (Surprise)     (  11:05.1    55:25.1   2:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6220 Christian Head          8    9:09.1  7  
  2     25   6222 Jake Kovac              7   11:22.3  7  
  3     27   6224 Jacob Peterson          7   11:31.1  7  
  4     30   6223 Mason Lujan             8   11:40.9  7  
  5     32   6226 Jack Torres             7   11:41.7  7  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  A+ Charter                  (  11:44.8    58:43.9   2:23.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4619 Rafael Escalade         8   10:33.4  7  
  2     28   4856 Leo Munoz               8   11:33.5  7  
  3     31   5095 Jassiel Zavala          7   11:41.7  7  
  4     34   4616 Noah Charves            6   11:58.1  7  
  5     38   4617 Jose Coronado           7   12:57.2  7  
  6   ( 43)  5093 Michael Romero          8   15:35.9  7  
 
  7.   166  Arizona School For The Arts (  13:46.7  1:08:53.5   9:23.5) 
========================================== 
  1     21   6069 Lucas Gardner           8   11:06.7  7  
  2     23   6067 Noah D'Oria             8   11:19.7  7  
  3     37   6070 Clark Gilbert           6   12:24.2  7  
  4     39   6077 Griffin Raia            6   13:32.7  7  
  5     46   6068 Balen Fisher            7   20:30.2  7  
 
  8.   177  Paradise Honors             (  14:29.4  1:12:26.9   8:18.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6353 Jacob Levin             8    9:51.2  7  
  2     40   6350 Miles Ford              7   14:19.5  7  
  3     41   6352 Samuel Hartsock         8   14:27.2  7  
  4     44   6354 Tyler Riehm             6   15:39.1  7  
  5     45   6351 Levi Garrett            6   18:09.9  7  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy West Surprise        
          6303 Micha Passey  7   7,  6302 Kilik Moss  8   7,  6299 Jude Vincent De Asa  7   
7,  6300 Adam Ekola  5   7 
 
Heritage (Glendale)         
          6123 Max Mills  8   7,  6120 Mirad Alzawady  6   7,  6121 Sejad Alzawady  8   7 
 
Legacy Avondale             
          6235 Trystan Arendt  6   7,  6236 Aleksander Mielnicki  6   7,  6237 Antonio 
Piggee  6   7 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #3 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 11/10/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  5099 Aubryn Lindblom            8 ALA Gilbert        10:13.2  6:49    8  
    2    2  5126 Corinne Warriner           8 ALA Gilbert        10:15.0  6:50    8  
    3    3  6037 Kooper Williams            7 ALA Ironwood       10:57.2  7:19    8  
    4    4  5100 Charlotte Shirley          8 ALA Gilbert        11:00.7  7:21    8  
    5    5  6280 Brooklyn Davis             6 Legacy W Srprs     11:10.6  7:28    8  
    6    6  6260 Gabby Schumacher           7 Legacy QC          11:20.5  7:34    8  
    7    7  5098 Dylan Rueff                7 ALA Gilbert        11:30.0  7:40    7  
    8    8  6258 Brookelyn Pack             6 Legacy QC          11:33.4  7:43    8  
    9    9  6232 Eisley Raxter              7 Legacy Avondale    11:34.4  7:43    8  
   10   10  6261 Alexa Vera                 5 Legacy QC          11:38.5  7:46    8  
   11   11  6341 Lindsay Blaich             8 Paradise Honors    11:41.4  7:48    8  
   12   12  6340 Noelle Allemand            6 Paradise Honors    11:41.6  7:48    8  
   13   13  6257 Bailee McGhan              7 Legacy QC          11:43.6  7:50    8  
   14   14  6255 Sadie Dorr                 7 Legacy QC          11:49.4  7:53    8  
   15   15  6239 Alexia Alvarado            7 Legacy Phoenix     11:52.8  7:56    8  
   16   16  6279 Olivia Biggs               7 Legacy W Srprs     11:53.6  7:56    8  
   17   17  6347 Addison Seabaugh           8 Paradise Honors    11:57.7  7:59    8  
   18   18  6259 Briley Schumacher          5 Legacy QC          11:58.1  7:59    8  
   19   19  6343 Emmaline Hurst             6 Paradise Honors    12:05.5  8:04    8  
   20   20  6053 Clare Lueken               7 Arizona Arts       12:08.2  8:06    8  
   21   21  6054 Dorothy Lueken             6 Arizona Arts       12:09.4  8:07    8  
   22       6116 Alex Mills                 5 Heritage Glndl     12:16.7  8:12    8  
   23       6115 Melinda Bethancourt        7 Heritage Glndl     12:19.5  8:13    8  
   24   22  5096 Taylor Broadfoot           8 ALA Gilbert        12:26.1  8:18    8  
   25   23  6246 Rubi Landa                 8 Legacy Phoenix     12:30.5  8:21    8  
   26   24  6294 Katelyn Willden            6 Legacy W Srprs     12:33.0  8:22    8  
   27   25  6242 Alina Hernandez            8 Legacy Phoenix     12:45.7  8:31    8  
   28   26  6348 Teagan Seabaugh            6 Paradise Honors    12:48.9  8:33    8  
   29   27  6241 Jayel Green                6 Legacy Phoenix     12:51.9  8:35    8  
   30       6219 Tessa Peterson             7 Imagine Surprise   12:53.6  8:36    8  
   31   28  6342 Emeri Elliston             8 Paradise Honors    12:57.6  8:39    8  
   32   29  6032 Katie Griffith             8 ALA Ironwood       13:02.5  8:42    8  
   33   30  6036 Emerson Sweetnam           7 ALA Ironwood       13:08.0  8:46    8  
   34   31  6045 Amara Burroughs            6 Arizona Arts       13:10.1  8:47    8  
   35       6217 Elli Gerber                7 Imagine Surprise   13:23.0  8:56    8  
   36   32  6254 Emmalee Davis              7 Legacy QC          13:24.1  8:57    8  
   37   33  6293 Riley Van Horn             6 Legacy W Srprs     13:27.5  8:59    8  
   38   34  6227 Aryana Anderson            7 Legacy Avondale    13:31.0  9:01    8  
   39   35  6278 Maddison Biggs             6 Legacy W Srprs     13:33.9  9:03    8  
   40   36  5097 Charlotte Hammond          8 ALA Gilbert        13:35.2  9:04    8  
   41   37  6247 Yaliangeli Quinones        7 Legacy Phoenix     13:37.3  9:05    8  
   42   38  6029 Madison Caldwell           7 ALA Ironwood       14:16.5  9:31    8  
   43   39  6031 Maggee Gonzales            8 ALA Ironwood       14:18.4  9:33    8  
   44   40  6034 Emily McKee                8 ALA Ironwood       14:20.5  9:34    8  
   45   41  6052 Naomi James                5 Arizona Arts       14:40.9  9:48    8  
   46   42  6344 Sahara Lara                8 Paradise Honors    14:43.4  9:49    8  
   47   43  5268 Mackenzie Anthony          7 ALA Ironwood       14:53.5  9:56    8  
   48       6218 Ashley Livingston          7 Imagine Surprise   14:59.0 10:00    8  
   49   44  6281 Kendra Fields-Hidalgo      6 Legacy W Srprs     14:59.1 10:00    8  
   50   45  6243 Valerie Herrera            7 Legacy Phoenix     14:59.8 10:00    8  
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Event 8  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       6256 Amara Hilbran              5 Legacy QC          15:04.6 10:04    8  
   52   46  6240 Sophie Gastelum            8 Legacy Phoenix     15:10.0 10:07    8  
   53       6118 Alina Shaben               8 Heritage Glndl     15:34.1 10:23    8  
   54   47  6062 McKinney Sharp             7 Arizona Arts       15:49.5 10:33    8  
   55       6028 Ashlyn Bruce               8 ALA Ironwood       15:58.6 10:40    8  
   56       6030 Kaylin Dolan               8 ALA Ironwood       15:58.9 10:40    8  
   57       6245 Samantha Klenklen          7 Legacy Phoenix     16:03.5 10:43    8  
   58       6119 Lexi Soares                5 Heritage Glndl     16:14.3 10:50    8  
   59       6349 Larkin Spelgatti           6 Paradise Honors    16:21.2 10:55    8  
   60   48  6064 Darian Woodhull            5 Arizona Arts       16:35.6 11:04    8  
   61       6346 Lily Loehr                 6 Paradise Honors    16:49.7 11:14    8  
   62   49  6231 Natalie Palomino           7 Legacy Avondale    16:56.6 11:18    8  
   63   50  6230 Gisselle Gonzalez          7 Legacy Avondale    17:05.7 11:24    8  
   64   51  6291 Madison Taylor             5 Legacy W Srprs     17:39.4 11:47    8  
   65   52  6050 Isabel Gorin               7 Arizona Arts       17:41.8 11:48    8  
   66       6244 Juliette Joyce             7 Legacy Phoenix     17:44.0 11:50    8  
   67   53  6233 Valerie Rubio-Llamas       7 Legacy Avondale    17:46.2 11:51    8  
   68   54  6228 Madison Coldwater          6 Legacy Avondale    18:42.4 12:29    8  
   69       6060 Tia Newman                 7 Arizona Arts       18:50.0 12:34    8  
   70       6033 Halle Israel               7 ALA Ironwood       19:16.4 12:51    8  
   71       6035 Savannah Myers             7 ALA Ironwood       19:23.9 12:56    8  
   72       6056 Lorna Maynard              7 Arizona Arts       22:15.6 14:51    8  
   73       6063 Noelle Smith               6 Arizona Arts       22:17.1 14:52    8  
   74       6027 Rachael Boldra             7 ALA Ironwood       25:12.2 16:49    8  
   75   55  6229 Layla Fleming              7 Legacy Avondale    27:09.6 18:07    8  
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                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  American Leaders Gilbert    (  11:05.0    55:25.0   2:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5099 Aubryn Lindblom         8   10:13.2  8  
  2      2   5126 Corinne Warriner        8   10:15.0  8  
  3      4   5100 Charlotte Shirley       8   11:00.7  8  
  4      7   5098 Dylan Rueff             7   11:30.0  7  
  5     22   5096 Taylor Broadfoot        8   12:26.1  8  
  6   ( 36)  5097 Charlotte Hammond       8   13:35.2  8  
 
  2.    51  Legacy Queen Creek          (  11:37.1    58:05.4   0:28.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   6260 Gabby Schumacher        7   11:20.5  8  
  2      8   6258 Brookelyn Pack          6   11:33.4  8  
  3     10   6261 Alexa Vera              5   11:38.5  8  
  4     13   6257 Bailee McGhan           7   11:43.6  8  
  5     14   6255 Sadie Dorr              7   11:49.4  8  
  6   ( 18)  6259 Briley Schumacher       5   11:58.1  8  
  7   ( 32)  6254 Emmalee Davis           7   13:24.1  8  
 
  3.    85  Paradise Honors             (  12:03.1  1:00:15.1   1:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   6341 Lindsay Blaich          8   11:41.4  8  
  2     12   6340 Noelle Allemand         6   11:41.6  8  
  3     17   6347 Addison Seabaugh        8   11:57.7  8  
  4     19   6343 Emmaline Hurst          6   12:05.5  8  
  5     26   6348 Teagan Seabaugh         6   12:48.9  8  
  6   ( 28)  6342 Emeri Elliston          8   12:57.6  8  
  7   ( 42)  6344 Sahara Lara             8   14:43.4  8  
 
  4.   113  Legacy West Surprise        (  12:31.8  1:02:38.6   2:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6280 Brooklyn Davis          6   11:10.6  8  
  2     16   6279 Olivia Biggs            7   11:53.6  8  
  3     24   6294 Katelyn Willden         6   12:33.0  8  
  4     33   6293 Riley Van Horn          6   13:27.5  8  
  5     35   6278 Maddison Biggs          6   13:33.9  8  
  6   ( 44)  6281 Kendra Fields-Hidalgo   6   14:59.1  8  
  7   ( 51)  6291 Madison Taylor          5   17:39.4  8  
 
  5.   127  Legacy Phoenix              (  12:43.7  1:03:38.2   1:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   6239 Alexia Alvarado         7   11:52.8  8  
  2     23   6246 Rubi Landa              8   12:30.5  8  
  3     25   6242 Alina Hernandez         8   12:45.7  8  
  4     27   6241 Jayel Green             6   12:51.9  8  
  5     37   6247 Yaliangeli Quinones     7   13:37.3  8  
  6   ( 45)  6243 Valerie Herrera         7   14:59.8  8  
  7   ( 46)  6240 Sophie Gastelum         8   15:10.0  8  
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                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   139  American Leaders Ironwood   (  13:08.6  1:05:42.6   3:21.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6037 Kooper Williams         7   10:57.2  8  
  2     29   6032 Katie Griffith          8   13:02.5  8  
  3     30   6036 Emerson Sweetnam        7   13:08.0  8  
  4     38   6029 Madison Caldwell        7   14:16.5  8  
  5     39   6031 Maggee Gonzales         8   14:18.4  8  
  6   ( 40)  6034 Emily McKee             8   14:20.5  8  
  7   ( 43)  5268 Mackenzie Anthony       7   14:53.5  8  
 
  7.   160  Arizona School For The Arts (  13:35.7  1:07:58.1   3:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     20   6053 Clare Lueken            7   12:08.2  8  
  2     21   6054 Dorothy Lueken          6   12:09.4  8  
  3     31   6045 Amara Burroughs         6   13:10.1  8  
  4     41   6052 Naomi James             5   14:40.9  8  
  5     47   6062 McKinney Sharp          7   15:49.5  8  
  6   ( 48)  6064 Darian Woodhull         5   16:35.6  8  
  7   ( 52)  6050 Isabel Gorin            7   17:41.8  8  
 
  8.   195  Legacy Avondale             (  15:22.8  1:16:53.9   6:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6232 Eisley Raxter           7   11:34.4  8  
  2     34   6227 Aryana Anderson         7   13:31.0  8  
  3     49   6231 Natalie Palomino        7   16:56.6  8  
  4     50   6230 Gisselle Gonzalez       7   17:05.7  8  
  5     53   6233 Valerie Rubio-Llamas    7   17:46.2  8  
  6   ( 54)  6228 Madison Coldwater       6   18:42.4  8  
  7   ( 55)  6229 Layla Fleming           7   27:09.6  8  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Heritage (Glendale)         
          6116 Alex Mills  5   8,  6115 Melinda Bethancourt  7   8,  6118 Alina Shaben  8   
8,  6119 Lexi Soares  5   8 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          6219 Tessa Peterson  7   8,  6217 Elli Gerber  7   8,  6218 Ashley Livingston  
7   8 
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Event 9  Mixed 1 Mile Run 4th Grade 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       6296 Eduardo Baltazar           4 Legacy W Srprs      6:43.0  6:43    9  
    2       6286 Taryn Passey               4 Legacy W Srprs      6:51.0  6:51    9  
    3       6289 Nadylene Reyes             4 Legacy W Srprs      7:00.5  7:01    9  
    4       6292 Kareena Turner             4 Legacy W Srprs      7:00.6  7:01    9  
    5       6295 Fallon Zimmerman           4 Legacy W Srprs      7:19.8  7:20    9  
    6       6306 Porter Svancara            4 Legacy W Srprs      7:34.6  7:35    9  
    7       6304 Anthony Quintero           4 Legacy W Srprs     10:18.0 10:18    9  
    8       6301 Jamison Hardy              4 Legacy W Srprs     10:24.0 10:24    9  
    9       6285 Drina Moss                 4 Legacy W Srprs     10:36.0 10:36    9  
 
 


